



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

MCARTHUR RISPER,)
)
 Defendant-Below,)
 Appellant,)
)
 v.) No. 56, 2020
)
 STATE OF DELAWARE)
)
 Plaintiff-Below,)
 Appellee.)

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

NICOLE M. WALKER [#4012]
Office of Public Defender
Carvel State Office Building
820 N. French Street
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 577-5121

Attorney for Appellant

DATED: October 15, 2020

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
 ARGUMENT	
I. THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION WHEN IT PERMITTED THE STATE’S WITNESSES TO TESTIFY ABOUT FACTS REGARDING PRIOR BAD ACTS ABOUT WHICH THEY HAD NO PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE AND WHEN IT PERMITTED THE INTRODUCTIOIN OF OTHER CRIMES WITHOUT VALUE APART FROM THEIR RELEVANCE AS CHARACTER EVIDENCE.....	1
II. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED AS A MATTER OF LAW WHEN IT REFUSED TO DISMISS RISPER’S CASE IN RESPONSE TO THE STATE’S FAILURE TO DISCLOSE BOTH EXCULPATORY AND IMPEACHMENT EVIDENCE AS REQUIRED BY <i>BRADY V. MARYLAND</i>	7
Conclusion.....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

<i>Atkinson v. State</i> , 778 A.2d 1058 (Del. 2001).....	10
<i>Brady v. Maryland</i> , 373 U.S. 83 (1963).....	7, 8, 9, 10
<i>Buckham v. State</i> , 185 A.3d 1 (Del. 2018).....	6
<i>California v. Green</i> , 399 U.S. 149 (1970).....	9
<i>Chavis v. State</i> , 2020 WL 2747969 (Del. May 26, 2020).....	3, 4, 5
<i>Davis v. Alaska</i> , 415 U.S. 308 (1974).....	9
<i>Doran v. State</i> , 606 A.2d 743 (Del. 1992).....	9
<i>Giglio v. United States</i> , 405 U.S. 150 (1972).....	9
<i>Kentucky v. Stincer</i> , 482 U.S. 730 (1987).....	9
<i>Kyles v. Whitley</i> , 514 U.S. 419 (1995).....	10
<i>McDonald v. State</i> , 1989 WL 68314 (Del. 1989).....	4
<i>Renzi v. State</i> , 320 A.2d 711 (Del. 1974).....	4

Constitutional Provisions:

U.S. Const., Amend. V.....	<i>passim</i>
----------------------------	---------------

Rules:

Super. Ct. Crim. R. 16.....	9
Super. Ct. Crim. R. 52(a).....	6
<i>D.R.E.</i> 404 (b).....	1
<i>D.R.E.</i> 602.....	4

Other Sources:

1 McCormick on Evidence § 10 (8th ed. Jan. 2020).....	4
---	---

American Bar Association, Project on Standards for Criminal Justice, Prosecution Function and the Defense Function s 3.11(a).....	9
